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OKLAHOMA CONFERENCE
THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CONFERENCE OFFICERS AND CONNECTIONAL PERSONNEL

Resident Bishop: Robert E. Hayes Jr.; PO Box 60467, Oklahoma City OK 73146-0467;       
 (405) 530-2025; fax: (405) 530-2040
 Administrative Assistant, Carla Berry; (405) 530-2025; email: cberry@okumc.org
Assistant to the Bishop/Communications Director:  Joseph Harris;
 1501 NW 24th, Oklahoma City OK 73106;  (405) 530-2077; email:  jharris@okumc.org 
Conference Secretary: Charles R. Rettig; PO Box 249, Guthrie OK 73044;
 (405) 282-4297; fax (405) 282-0707; email: fumcguthrie@coxinet.net 
Assistant Secretaries:  Mark Jardine, P.J. Stewart, Rich Redinger, Donna Dodson, Carole Minter, 
 Katie Brown, Don Scott and Jan Polson. 
Conference Board of Trustees Chair:  Kurt Glassco; 1640 S Boston Ave, Tulsa OK 74119;
 (918)582-5880;  email: kgglawoffi ce@sbcglobal.net
Conference Chancellor: Mark Ashton; 711 C Avenue, Lawton OK 73501; (580) 357-2010
Conference Lay Leader: Judy Benson; 1000 Wall St, Frederick OK 73542;  (580) 335-3508; 
       email: bensonjj@pldi.net
Conference Mission Secretary:  Dana Short; PO Box 152, Collinsville OK 74021; 
 (918) 371-3250; email: meadowcreekumc@sbcglobal.net
Conference Statistician: Kenneth Smith; PO Box 197, Aline OK 73716; (580) 463-2515;
      email: pastorken@pldi.net
Coordinator of Ministerial Recruitment/Nurture:  Jack Terrell-Wilkes; 1212 Bedford Drive, 
 Oklahoma City OK 73116;  (405) 842-1486; email:  jterrell-wilkes@okumc.org
Jurisdictional Director of Mission and Administration:  David Severe; 5216 N Hamilton Drive,
 Oklahoma City OK 73112; (405) 943-4838; cell: (405) 202-9846; email: dsevere@okumc.org 
United Methodist Men President: Rob Walton; PO Box 60, Seiling OK 73663; (580) 922-3220; 
 email: walton@pldi.net  
United Methodist Women President:  Donna Roberts; 5357 E 95th St, Tulsa OK 74137;
     (918) 493-3072; email: dklroberts@cox.net
DISASTER RESPONSE: Chris Bills; 11318 Benttree Circle, Oklahoma City OK 73120;
 (405) 755-5633; cell: (405) 503-9609;  email: cpbills@sbcglobal.net 

UNITED METHODIST MINISTRY CENTER
1501 NW 24th St, Oklahoma City OK 73106; (405) 530-2000

Toll-free (800) 231-4166.   Fax (405) 525-4164.
Web site: www.okumc.org

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
1501 NW 24th St, Oklahoma City OK 73106;

(405) 530-2064; fax (405) 524-0750
Director/Conference Treasurer/Benefi ts Offi cer:
  Jo Ann McNaught, (405) 530-2067; email: jmcnaught@okumc.org
 Administrative Assistant, Jan Polson; (405) 530-2064; email: jpolson@okumc.org
Health Benefi ts Director:  Jan Tofani; (405) 530-2069; email: jtofani@okumc.org
Personnel/Pension Director:  Tiara Dalton; (405) 530-2063; email: tdalton@okumc.org
Database Manager:  Mary Myers; (405) 530-2026; mmyers@okumc.org
Accounting Manager:  Sandie Weldon; (405) 530-2068; email: sweldon@okumc.org
Accounting:  Paul Spink; (405) 530-2087; email: pspink@okumc.org
Accounting:  Dan Robnett; (405) 530-2072; email: drobnett@okumc.org
Accounting:  Hallie Xie; (405) 530-2001; email: hxie@okumc.org
Computer Support Technician:  John Smelser; (405) 530-2084; email: jsmelser@okumc.org
Data Processing:  Annell Thompson; (405) 530-2083; email: athompson@okumc.org 
Receptionist:  Linda Johnston; (405) 530-2000; email: ljohnston@okumc.org 
Housekeeper:  Estelle Turbyfi ll; (405) 530-2051; email: eturbyfi ll@okumc.org 
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ANNUAL CONFERENCE COUNCIL 
1501 NW 24th St, Oklahoma City OK 73106

(405) 530-2000; outside OKC (800) 231-4166;  fax (405) 525-4164

Conference Program Ministries/Congregational Development - Executive Director: 
 B. Craig Stinson; (405) 530-2020; email: cstinson@okumc.org
 Administrative Assistant, Barbara Venable; (405) 530-2019;  email: bvenable @okumc.org
Campus Ministry: Phil Jones, Director; (405) 530-2021; email: pjones@okumc.org
        Administrative Assistant, Ann Browning; (405) 530-2013; email: abrowning@okumc.org
Chemical Dependency Ministries:  Mary Buresh, Director; (405) 530-2010; 
 email: mburesh@okumc.org 
 Administrative Assistant, Annette Harper (405) 530-2011; email: aharper@okumc.org
Criminal Justice & Mercy Ministries: Stan L. Basler, Executive Director; (405) 530-2015; 
 e-ail: sbasler@okumc.org   
 Administrative Assisant, Lesa Rhoads; (405) 530-2014; email: lrhoads@okumc.org
Development & Juvenile Offender Ministries: Teresa Wilson Green, Coordinator;
  (405) 530-2082; email: tgreen@okumc.org
Education/Adult, Family & Children’s Ministries:  Mary Lue Eastmond, Associate Council 
 Director;  (405) 530-2007; email: mleastmond@okumc.org   
 Administrative Assistant, Linda Abbott; (405) 530-2006; email: labbott@okumc.org
Local Church Leaders Workshop and Visionaries for God’s Church: Linda Barnett, 
 Coordinator; (405) 530-2074; email: lbarnett@okumc.org 
Mail Room:  George Elswick, Supervisor; (405) 530-2034; email: gelswick@okumc.org
Media Center: Dorothy Coy Light, Director; (405) 530-2008; email:dcoylight @okumc.org
Oklahoma United Methodist Disaster Response:  Mary Gaudreau, Director of Care Ministries;
 (405) 530-2059; email: mgaudreau@okumc.org 
Project Transformation: Amy Curran, Director; 131 NW 4th, Oklahoma City OK 73102;
         (405) 232-5040;  email: acurran@okumc.org
UM Camps & Retreat Ministries: Randy McGuire, Executive Director; (405) 530-2016;
 email: rmcguire@okumc.org 
 Administrative Assistant, Chad Detwiler; (405) 530-2017; email: cdetwiler@okumc.org
 Camp Registrar; (405) 530-2035; email: campregistrar@okumc.org
Volunteers in Mission:  Patricia A “Tish” Malloy, Executive Director; (405) 530-2028;
 email: tmalloy@okumc.org
 Ira Hart, Associate Director; (405) 530-2033; email: ihart@okumc.org;  
 Richard Norman, Coordinator of Oklahoma & National Missions; (405) 530-2032; 
 email: rnorman@okumc.org
 Shannon Lemmons, Coordinator of International Missions; (405) 530-2031;
  email: slemmons@okumc.org
 Jennifer Clary, Administrative Assistant - International Missions; (405) 530-2036;
 email: jclary@okumc.org 
 Kristin Terrell-Wilkes, Administrative Assistant/Communications & Office Volunteers;
 (405) 530-2029; email: kterrell-wilkes@okumc.org 
Web Minister/Graphic Design:  Alicia Galyon; (405) 530-2012; email: agalyon@okumc.org
 Administrative Assistant, Annette Harper; (405) 530-2011; email: aharper@okumc.org
Youth Ministry: Diana Northcutt, Director of Local Church Youth Ministries; (405) 530-2144; 
 email: dnorthcutt@okumc.org
 Administrative Assistant, Ann Browning; (405) 530-2199; email: abrowning@okumc.org
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CIRCLE OF CARE (Children, Youth and Family Ministries)
1501 NW 24th St., Oklahoma City OK 73106; 

 Web site: www.circleofcare.org

President/CEO: Don Batson; (405) 530-2078; email: dbatson@okumc.org    
 Director of Administrative Services, Martha Smith; (405) 530-2057; email: msmith@okumc.org
       Administrative Assistant, Cindy Ventrella; (405) 530-2078; email: cventrella@okumc.org
 Coordinator of Human Resources, Martha Gates; (405) 530-2054; email: mgates@okumc.org
 Coordinator of Communications & PR, Chris Davis; (405) 530-2081; email: cdavis@okumc.org
 Director of Development, Mike Treadwell; (405) 530-2055; email: mtreadwell@okumc.org
      Development & Communications Assistant, Pam Turner; (405) 530-2080; email: pturner@okumc.org 
 Accounts Payable Coordinator, Judy Howard; (405) 530-2071; email: jhoward@okumc.org
 Office Assistant, Laura Deerwester; (405) 530-2053; email; ldeerwester@okumc.org   
Boy’s Ranch: Mark Howard, Director; PO Box 999, Gore OK 74435;  (918) 487-5281;
        email: mhoward@intellex.com
Children’s Home: Jason Charles, Director; One Mathes Park Drive, Tahlequah OK 74464;
        (918) 456-6166; email: umchjcharles@sbcglobal.net
Frances E. Willard Ministry Center/Child S.H.A.R.E. (Foster Care): Joanne Morris, Director 

of Community Resources; 1616 N Gilcrease Museum Rd, Tulsa OK 74127; (918) 583-9506; 
email: joanne.morris@franceswillardhome.com

Holsinger Home for Children: Ryan and Paula Wilson; 3316 N Oakwood Rd, Enid OK 73073;
       (580) 233-7158; FAX (580) 233-7160;  email:  hhcoc@nodanet.net
Training & Continuous Quality Improvement: Michele Perez, Director; One Mathes Park Drive, 
 Tahlequah OK 74464, (918) 456-6166; e-mail: mperez@circleofcare.org
 

COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLIC RELATIONS
1501 NW 24th St, Oklahoma City OK 73106; fax (405) 530-2093

Communications Director/Assistant to the Bishop:  Joseph Harris;  (405) 530-2077; 
  e-mail: jharris@okumc.org
 Administrative Assistant/Offi ce Manager: Nyla Wallin; (405) 530-2073; 
  e-mail: nwallin@okumc.org
 Editor of Publications: Holly McCray; (405) 530-2076; email: hmccray@okumc.org
 Staff Assistant: Amelia Snyder; (405) 530-2075; e-mail: asnyder@okumc.org    

OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY
2501 N Blackwelder, Oklahoma City OK 73106;

 (405) 208-5000; fax (405) 208-5264
Web site:  www.okcu.edu

President: Tom McDaniel; (405) 208-5032; email: tmcdaniel@okcu.edu
Vice-President, University/Church Relations:  Margaret Ball; (405) 208-5060; 
 email: mball@okcu.edu
 Administrative Assistant: Teresa Holman; (405) 208-5060; email: tholman@okcu.edu
Associate, University/Church Relations: Lisa Crone; (405) 208-5484; email: lcrone@okcu.edu
Provost/VP Academic Affairs: Bernie Patterson; (405) 208-5287; email: bpatterson@okcu.edu
Chapel Administrative Assistant: Dorothy Graham;  (405) 208-5011; email: dgraham@okcu.edu
Director of Ministries With Students: Jennifer J. Long; (405) 208-5078, email: jlong@okcu.edu
Archivist: Christina Wolf; (405) 208-5067; e-mail: cwolf@okcu.edu
Dean, Wimberly School of Religion: Mark Davies; (405) 208-5281; email: mdavies@okcu.edu
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Professor of Religion: Donald G. Emler; (405) 208-5176; email: demler@okcu.edu

THE OKLAHOMA UNITED METHODIST FOUNDATION
4201 N Classen Blvd, Oklahoma City OK 73118-2400;
(405) 525-6863 or (800) 259-6863; fax (405) 521-1429

Tulsa office:  2021 S Lewis, Suite 725, Tulsa OK 74104-5713;
(918) 492-3300 or (800) 336-5902; fax (918) 492-4151

Web site:  www.okumf.org
President: John Crooch; email: jcrooch@okumf.org
Executive Vice President/Treasurer:  Bill Junk; email: bjunk@okumf.org
Senior Vice President:  David Battles; email: dbattles@okumf.org

UNITED METHODIST RETIREMENT AND HEALTH CARE CENTERS
Clinton Retirement and Health Care Center: Mike Sewell, Administrator; PO Box 578, 
 Clinton OK 73601; (580) 323-0912; fax (580) 323-4935
Enid United Methodist Home: Scott Wegmiller, Administrator; 301 S Oakwood Rd, Enid OK 

73703; (580) 237-6164; (580) 237-6178; email: umrc@pldi.net
Epworth Villa: Richard Woodward, President; 14901 N. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, OK 73134; 

(405) 752-1200; fax (405) 755-4813; email: rwoodard@epworthvilla.com
Strawberry Fields Retirement Apartments: John Scruggs, Administrator; 
 6701 N Broadway Extension, Suite 325, Oklahoma City OK 73116; (405) 848-3118
The Oklahoma Methodist Manor:  Mike Fogle, Administrator; 4134 E 31st St., Tulsa OK 74135;
 (918) 743-2565; fax (918) 743-1782

UNITED METHODIST CAMP SITES
Canyon Camp:  Jan Shaffer, Director/Manager; Kim VanGundy, Administrative Assistant; 
 Rt. 2, Box 29, Hinton, OK 73047; (405) 542-6967; campers pay phone (405) 542-8579; 
 Hardt Lodge pay phone (405) 542-8572; fax (405) 542-3752; email: canyoncamp@okumc.org
Camp Egan: David Perrin, Director/Manager; Susan Wolfenbarger, Administrative Assistant; 
 26633 Highway 62, Tahlequah, OK 74464, (918) 456-6489; 
       campers pay phone (918) 456-9055; fax (918) 458-4727; e-mail: campegan@okumc.org
Cross Point Camp:  Ken Long, Director/Manager; Karen Slater, Administrative Assistant;  
 PO Box 1470, Kingston OK 73439; (580) 564-2505; campers pay phone (580) 564-9928, 
 fax (580) 564-2339; email: crosspointcamp@okumc.org

OTHER USEFUL NUMBERS
Cokesbury:  Marjorie Monnet, Regional Interpreter; 5311 S Xanthus, Tulsa OK 74105; 
 (918) 742-2712; email: marjoriem1@cox.net 
 Stores:  Oklahoma City (405) 858-5195, Tulsa (877) 281-5809, Nashville (800) 672-1789 
Cookson Hills Center: Meri Whitaker, PO Box 130, Cookson OK 74427; (918) 457-5181
General Board of Pension & Health Benefits - Participant Services - (800) 851-2201
Info Serve, Church/Pastor Addresses - (800) 874-3211
Info Serve, General Information - (800) 251-8140
Lydia Patterson Institute: 517 S. Florence, El Paso, TX 79940;  (915) 533-8286
Mount Sequoyah: 150 NW Skyline Drive, Fayetteville AR 72701; (479) 443-4531
Neighborhood Services Organization: 431 SW 11th, Oklahoma City OK 73109; (405) 236-0413;
 fax (405) 236-1871
Oklahoma Conference of Churches: 301 NW 36th, Oklahoma City OK 73118; 
       (405) 525-2928; fax (405) 525-2636
Oklahoma Federal Credit Union: 517 NE 36th, Oklahoma City OK 73105; (405)524-6467
Oklahoma Indian Missionary Conference: 3020 S Harvey, Oklahoma City OK 73109; 
       (405) 632-2006; fax (405) 632-0209
Restore Hope Ministries:  Lawrence Johnson, Director;
 2960 W Charles Page Blvd, Tulsa OK 74127; (918) 582-5766
Skyline Urban Ministry:  Dale Tremper, Director; 500 SE 15th, Oklahoma City OK 73129; 
 (405) 632-2644; The Cupboard, 701 NW 8th, Oklahoma City OK 73102
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DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS
ARDMORE:   Robert E. Rose  333 W Main Ste 445, Ardmore OK 73401    
 580-223-2353 e-mail: ardmoredistrict@sbcglobal.net
BARTLESVILLE:  Maurice K. Major PO Box 2524, Bartlesville OK 74005     
 918-333-1839 e-mail: umdsbvl@cableone.net
CLINTON:  Charles L. Nordean 518 Hayes, Clinton OK 73601   
 580-323-2703 e-mail: clindist@swbell.net
ENID: Phillip A. Ware  PO Box 5024, Enid OK 73702    
 580-233-1901 e-mail: eniddist@sbcglobal.net
LAWTON:  Kathleen J. Leithner  PO Box 6886, Lawton OK 73506     
 580-248-3343 e-mail: ldumc@aol.com
MCALESTER: Sanford W. Wylie Jr.  PO Box 986, McAlester OK 74502    
 918-423-0080 e-mail: mcaldist@allegiance.tv
MUSKOGEE:  Kenneth V. Pate  PO Box 1757, Muskogee OK 74402    
 918-682-3034 e-mail: muskdist@sbcglobal.net
NORTH OKC:   Dan W. Pulver  4334 NW Expressway Suite 212 
 405-607-2483 Oklahoma City OK 73116
    e-mail: nokcdistrict@coxinet.net
SOUTH OKC:  James P.  Gragg  4334 NW Expressway Suite 212
 405-607-2770 Oklahoma City OK 73116   
    e-mail: sokcdistrict@coxinet.net
STILLWATER:  Bertha M. Potts 424 Squires Rd Suite 100-1,
 405-372-0624 Stillwater OK 74074      
  e-mail: stwds@sbcglobal.net
TULSA:  Michael D. Chaffi n 4815 S Harvard Ste 260, Tulsa OK 74135       
 918-742-7496 e-mail: umc@gbronline.com
WOODWARD:  Darrell L. Cates  PO Box 1505, Woodward OK 73802    
 580-254-3913 e-mail: wdoumc@sbcglobal.net

HONORARY MEMBERS
Bishops having served The Oklahoma Annual Conference

Blake, Bishop Bruce P. (Ret.): 3100 Cabrillo Drive, Winfi eld KS 67156;   
                  620-221-6924 (Served 1996-2004)
Hardt, Bishop John Wesley (Ret.): 6309 Crestmont, Dallas TX 75214;  
 214-696-2370 (Served 1980-1988)
Solomon, Bishop Dan E. (Ret.): McMurray Station Box 56, Abilene TX 79697
 325-793-4899 (Served 1988-1996)

Bishops elected from The Oklahoma Annual Conference
Oden, Bishop William B. (Ret.):  472 Kachina Ct, Sante Fe NM 87501;
 505-992-8622  (Elected to the episcopacy from the 
 membership of the Oklahoma Conference in 1988)
Owen, Bishop Raymond H. (Ret.):  1824 Craig Blvd., Edmond OK 73003; 405-348-2307 
 (Elected to the episcopacy from the membership of the 
 Oklahoma Conference in 1992)
Russell, Bishop John W. (Ret.):  8037 Misty Trail, Fort Worth TX 76123 (Elected to the 

episcopacy from the membership of the Oklahoma 
 Conference in 1980) 


